

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 10773/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2007 in CMWP No. 22659/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LAKSHMEKANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date: 19/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Goswami, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.  
Mr. Biswanath Aggrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Hari, Adv.  
Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag this matter with SLP(C)No.13991/2007.

Mr. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyay, learned counsel waives

notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER