

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14299-14301/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2007 in CMWP No. 18775/2007 & CMWP No. 19089/2007 & CMWP No. 20331/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAS NATH PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Vibha Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvendra Singh,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Arvendra Singh appearing for Mr. S.K. Verma, Advocate accepts notice for respondent Nos. 6 and 10 and states that they want to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit for the respondents. They may do so before the next date.

Fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D. Dasti service in addition is allowed as prayed for. Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.
List the matter on 29.1.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar