

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13991/2007

U.P.PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR YADAV & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22514 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms T.K.Savanai, Adv.  
Mr Ahanthem Henry, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Mehta

For Respondent(s)

Mr Abhishek Singh, Adv.  
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 13991/2007

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit. Service

is still incomplete on respondent No.2.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the matter is very urgent in view of the stay granted by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Hence, issue fresh notice to respondent No.2 through the Resident Commissioner for the State of U.P.,401,

Await service on respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Also, issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 2 and 3 through the Resident Commissioner for the State of U.P., 401, Ambadeep Building, 14 Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi through Special Messenger.

List again on 16.1.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj