

ITEM NO.51 COURT NO.10 SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13991/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2007 in CMWP No. 22659/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR YADAV & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22514 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14299-14301 of 2007

(With Appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv
For Petitioner(s) for Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG.Mr. P.K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Henry, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, adv.
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.Mr. Arvendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khare, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

2

SLP(C) No. 13991/2007

Mr. Rajeev Singh, adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Singh, adv.In I.A. No. 7 Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the

petitioner in SLP(C) No. 13991/2007, by way of last chance two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit. List immediately after the expiry of period of two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master