

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13991/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2007 in CMWP No. 22659/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR YADAV & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 22514 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14299-14301 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 25/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.
 Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.

 Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Alok Kr.Yadav,Adv.
 Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

 Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.
 Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv.

 Mr. Arvendra Singh,Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master