

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2326/2011

U.P.PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR YADAV . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2328-2330/2011 (III-A)

Date : 28-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

Mr. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 2328-2330/2011

Let fresh steps be taken to serve respondent No.1 in
C.A.No.2329/2011 within four weeks.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER